recovered two 1Kg gold bars and two cut bars jointly weighing 3 Kgs.

Thereafter, he tested the said bars and confirmed that the same are made

up of pure 24 Kt. Gold having purity of 999.9 and certified that total 4 gold

bars totaliy weighed 3000 grams were valued at Rs.1,17,53,400/- (Rupees

One Crore Seventeen Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Only)

(Market value) and Rs.1,03,68,000/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakhs Sixty-

Eight Thousand Only) (Tariff Value). In his statements, the pax stated that 3
Kg gold bars recovered from his seat, were delivered to him by some person

working for Shri Sonu Dabas and Shri lYonu Dabas in Bangkok and he was

directed to smuggle the said gold into India hlding under hls seat cover.